November 15, 2023

Councilor Flynn

BOSTON CITY COUNCIL
CITY COUNCIL

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, November 25, 2023 the following named person be, and
hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, December

15, 2023.

BiWeekly Payroll

Ron Cobb

Karishma Chouhan

Arnita Flint

Michelle A.L. Goldberg
Meghan Kavanagh

Juan A. Lopez

Cora F. Montrond
Candace Morales
Christine O’Donnell

Shane Pac

Lorraine Schettino

Ethan Vara

City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst.
Budget Analyst
Office Manager
Central Staff Director
Senior Legislative Assistant
Research & Policy Director
Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst
Administration & Technical Assistant
Compliance Director & Staff Counsel
Director of Legislative Budget Analysis
Business Manager

$3,546.28
$3,153.86
$2,899.70
$5,659.24
$3,328.00
$4,193.86
$3,546.28
$3,404.20
$5,254.94
$3,993.62
$3,578.86

Television Operations & Technology Director $3,469.24

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



