CITY COUNCIL

November 15, 2023

Councilor Flynn

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, November 25, 2023 the following named person be, and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, December 15, 2023.

BiWeekly Payroll

Ron Cobb	City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst.	\$3,546.28	full time
Karishma Chouhan	To 1 and 1	\$3,153.86	full time
Arnita Flint	Office Manager	\$2,899.70	full time
Michelle A.L. Goldberg	C . 1 C . 2071	\$5,659.24	full time
Meghan Kavanagh		\$3,328.00	full time
Juan A. Lopez	Research & Policy Director	\$4,193.86	full time
Cora F. Montrond	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,546.28	full time
Candace Morales	Administration & Technical Assistant	\$3,404.20	full time
Christine O'Donnell	Compliance Director & Staff Counsel	\$5,254.94	full time
Shane Pac	Director of Legislative Budget Analysis	\$3,993.62	full time
Lorraine Schettino	Business Manager	\$3,578.86	full time
Ethan Vara	Television Operations & Technology Director	\$3,469,24	full time